
 ENGINEERING & PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PROPOSED AGENDA 
CONFERENCE MEETING OF THE MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION 

 
10:00 AM October 19, 2023 

 
 

CONSIDER TAKING THE FOLLOWING ACTION ON AGENDA ITEMS: 
  
1) APPROVE Change Order No. 1 with Integrity 

Maintenance, LLC, for CCP-003-23, Removal of 
5 Portable Buildings at the Old Calcedeaver 
School, to decrease the contract by 
$2,000.00.  There are no changes to the 
scope of work. 

      
2) APPROVE Supplemental Agreement No. 1 with Southern 

Land Development, LLC, for Project MCR-2014-
206, Hubert Morris Road, for additional work 
necessary to complete the project, and 
increase the contract by $32,314.48. 

      
3) APPROVE preliminary and final plat of Salco Eighty 

Subdivision (9 lots, Salco Road West, 
District 1). 

      
4) APPROVE final plat of Heritage Lake, Phase 1B, and 

accepting road rights-of-way as shown on the 
subdivision plat for the following streets: 

• Provision Boulevard 
• Legacy Road 
• Relic Road South 
• Relic Road West 
• Relic Road North 

AND 
 
Accept the roads in this subdivision for 
maintenance by Mobile County together with 
drainage system as it affects said roads. 
 
AND 
 
Accept the Warranty Deed for the rights-of-
way indicated on this plat (118 lots, 
Airport Boulevard, District 2). 

      



ENGINEERING 
PROPOSED AGENDA 

October 19, 2023 Page 2 

 
5) APPROVE preliminary plat of Beverly Gardens Unit 4 

(33 lots, Two Mile Road, District 3). 
      
6) APPROVE right-of-way and/or easement agreements for: 

• Tract 14, in the amount of $960.00 
• Tract 15, in the amount of $1,200.00 

on River Road in the total amount of 
$2,160.00 for Project MCR-2020-304, Murray 
Road et al. - Grade, Drain, Base, and Pave 
(GDBP). 

      
7) AUTHORIZE acquisition of property and acceptance of 

right-of-way deeds and/or easements from the 
following property owners for the following 
projects: 
 
Murray Road, Project MCR-2020-304, Tract 7 
 
Linda L. Bradley and David Bradley - deed 
 
 
Murray Road, Project MCR-2020-304, Tract 13 
 
William H. Brehm - deed 
 
William H. Brehm - deed 

      
 


